SP'1 185mm TraCk Wldth Settlng (Option Parts Required)

'I ‘ ATTACHING STEERING

6 X 3mm Bearing
7Y

4.3 X 6mm Pivot ball

Steering Bridge
(Optional)

4.3 X 6mm Pivot ball
ERy b R—)V

3 X 5.5 X 1mm Spacer
AN—H—

~

|-||@

Steering Bridge

(Aluminium)

ATTITT)vD

FIVz)

SP000741 (Gunmetal)

RTTIVGTVwD

3 X 8mm Button Head Screw
AEX

3 x5x0.3 Shim
PN

3 X4 mm Button Head Screw
FLER

3 x5x0.3 Shim
PN

3 X4 mm Button Head Screw
AER
8 X 5mm Bearing
V27
8 X 5mm Bearing
7Y

Steering Post
RTFTIVTRA

Thread Lock
Lower Arm Plate oyl

O77—L7L—hk

Thread Lock
RiOovy#

3 X 6mm Flat Head Screw

mex
SP001016 (Red) )
2 | SERVO

FER

= Remove
AvhLTLEEEY

4.3 X 3mm Pivot ball

Double Sided Tape
mr—7

3 X 6mm Button Head Screw

Servo Arm 23T (Aluminium)
Y—R7—L23T(7ILSI)

SP000980

Servo Arm 23T
H—R7—Ls

Y —R7—L25T(7IL3)
SP000981

Servo Arm 25T
Y—RT7—L

= Also you can use the originial screw come with servo.

— Rl > = 8T,
Bl bR )L P—RINBIT BRI EERATHIEELARETT.

Servo Mount Set
(Aluminium)

H—Reov vk SPO009T77 (Gunmetal)
(FILZ) SP001016 (Red)

d SP-1 IBSMM TRACK WIDTH SETUP 1




B EER

Please note that the mounting direction

3 | ATTACHING LOWER SUSPENSION ARM

Front Lower Arm

ERY bR—Ib

B EER

Please note that the mounting direction

O | O
v/

Correct IEHE | Incorrect  FIEHE|

3 X 5.5 X 2mm Spacer
ANR—H—

3 X 8mm Button Head Screw

Suspension Arm Mount Insert
PARY a7 =L TV MU —h

“\\ Pivot Ball

ERy bR—)b

B EER

Please note that the mounting direction

O | O
v/

Correct IEFE | Incorrect  FIERE

REZX

3 X 5.5 X 1mm Spacer

3 X 5.5 X 1mm Spacer

ANR—H—]

AN—=H—

3 X 8mm Flat Head Screw
mex

Front arm set
(Carbon Reinforced)

§ SP001099)

4 | ATTACHING CASTER BLOCK

3 X 5.5 X 1mm Spacer
3 X 5.5 X 1mm Spacer ANR—1—
ZR—H D
3 X 5.5 X 0.5mm Spacer D
D 3 X 5.5 X 0.5mm Spacer
ANR—H—
@D

I 3 X 8mm Flat Head Screw
J mex

3 X 10mm Flat Head Screw
mex

Caster Block

(Aluminium)
FrR2—TJ0Ovy
(FIVE)
6}1220’
asson- SP000978 (Gunmetal)
SP001015 (Red)

185mm Setup

- 2

SP-1 1I85MM TRACK WIDTH SETUP\

| T




21.5mmicahb e T{EEN

Overall length is 21.5mm

Ball Cup Adjuster (M)
R=IFvvT T7Iv

3 X 6mm Set Screw
1ERY

AmmAy LTLIEE L

@
=N\
AN
EAN
T N
<z
24
32
=]
@ %

|
&{
X

Remove 4mm
ABLTEELTIEEL,

7=

Be careful for the cutter blade.

+51c

(el
A.
6| TURNBUCKLE @
7 | ATTACHING CASTER BLOCK

5| SERVO LINK

REX

3 X 8mm Button Head Screw

2

Turnbuckle
2= I\v7)b

H—RU2Y

/ SP-1 1I85MM TRACK WIDTH SETUP

=
]
P

Turnbuckle

e

8 | ATTACHING TURNBUCKLE & SERVO LINK




9 | ATTACHING UPPER SUSPENSION ARM

~ 4.3 X 6mm P!vgt Bal!
4.3 X 6mm Pivot Ball ERyrR—Ib
ERy hR—)b

3 X 5.5 X 1mm Spacer

\ Y

= Be careful for the cutter blade.

TRCERLTIEEL TS,

10 | STEERING UPRIGHT
. m Make sure the pivot ball can move smoothly.
43X Gmm Dot B A ERy MR L—XICTCEERELTEEL,

3mm Hex driver
NARZAN—

el =23 =
Steering Upright (R) Steering Upright (L)
2775 TvT54k R) B > AFTIITY TS ()
M3 nut Steering upright set (Carbon Reinforced)
Fuwk \SPO()] 102 ATV Tv TS vk &g

17 | ATTACHING STEERING UPRIGHT (x2)

Z 2
3
3
3 X 10mm Button Head Screw
REX

Front Coil Spring
TJavRTIY

M3 X 3 Set Screw
AERY

3.2 X 5.5 X 1mm Spacer (PVC)
ANR—H—

3 X 5.5 X 0.5mm Spacer
ANR—H—

King Pin

FoEY

= Front coil spring loaded for 3mm.
A bIAVRTVZ T RIE3MmMELTLIEELY,

mm 4 SP-1 IB5MM TRRACK WIDTH SE‘I’UP\ g




